204

Notice of deletion of UL certification display of our Contactors due to noncompliance with UL certification of resin manufactured by Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd.

Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. has discovered that some of the UL-certified performance values of the company's resin do not conform.

We would like to outline the impact this has on our Contactors and the measures we are taking in response.

1. Impact and response on our products

Due to the revocation of the UL certification of the resin produced by Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd., the UL certification label on the Contactors that utilize this material will be removed.

There are no problems with safety or performance of products that have already been shipped. UL certification is also valid.

2. Applicable models

- S-(2X)N600AB
- * This modification also applies to some models with suffixes, such as "LT" and others.

3. Points to be changed		
	Before	After
UL certification label	With UL certification label	Without UL certification label
Outline		
Label	13 NO 21(31) NC 14 MITSUBISHI PLECTRIC 22(32) NC S-N600AB S-N600AB 14(24) Ith-660A 16(32(3) Ith-660A 16(32(3) Ith-600A(340°C) 17(3) Ith-600A(340°C) 18(3) Ith-600A(340°C) 18(S-N600AB UL certification label (UR certification) Add Add

*If you need the UL certification products "S-(2X)N600ABUR", please contact us.

4. Effective date

From Sep. 2024 production

-Discrimination by package label-Package label with the date code from Sep, 2024 is the product without UL certification label.



Issue date: June, 2024

Notice of deletion of UL certification display of our Contactors due to noncompliance with UL certification of resin manufactured by Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd.

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION **FUKUYAMA WORKS, KANI FACTORY** 3-5 HIMEGAOKA KANI CITY GIFU PREF.509-0249 JAPAN TEL.+81-574-61-1952